508366341 01/31/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8413530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUZOHAPP AMERICAS LLC	10/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYCOMPLETE NORTH AMERICA, LLC	
Street Address:	1743 LINEMAN DRIVE	
City:	MOUNT PROSPECT	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8708126
Patent Number:	8622191
Patent Number:	9028305
Patent Number:	8770474
Patent Number:	8479977
Patent Number:	8695416
Patent Number:	7740121
Patent Number:	8678888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-637-5600

Email: hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com,

stephanie.mcdonough@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040321.000017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CELINE CROWSON
SIGNATURE:	/CELINE CROWSON/

PATENT 508366341 REEL: 066385 FRAME: 0844

DATE SIGNED: 01/31/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=SUZOHAPP Americas LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name - PayComplete North America LLC#page1.tif

source=SUZOHAPP Americas LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name - PayComplete North America LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066385 FRAME: 0845

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUZOHAPP AMERICAS
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUZOHAPP AMERICAS LLC" TO
"PAYCOMPLETE NORTH AMERICA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

6217740 8100 SR# 20223676273

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSIC.

Authentication: 204536222

Date: 10-03-22

PATENT REEL: 066385 FRAME: 0846 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:18 PM 10:03/2022
FILED 12:18 PM 10:03/2022
SR 20223676273 - File Number 6217740

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is SUZOHAPP Americas LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be amended to read as follows:

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: "PayComplete North America, LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 29th day of September 2022.

SUZOHAPP AMERICAS LLC

kenneth Brotman

By: ____62FAC8C686404A9...

Name: Kenneth Brotman Title: Authorized Signatory

> PATENT REEL: 066385 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 01/31/2024